distant thirty-four feet eight inches northeasterly from the corner formed by the intersection of 
the northerly line of One Ilundred and Thirty-fourth street with the easterly line of "1i;irtl 
avenue, and extending northeasterly along the easterly line of Third avenue forty-three feet 
four inches, more or less, at the sum of two thousand three hundred dollars ($2,300), as Made 
hp resolution of this Board adopted December 28, 1899. be and the same is herehv ratified and 
affirmed. 

Which were unanimously adopted. 

The following communication was received from the hoard of Assessor'. relatio'e u, :I 
renewal of the lease of offices, at No.